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CSMRI - Alternative 1 - No Further Action
TASK 1 
Mobilizati
on

TASK 2 
Construct
ion Cost

TASK 3 
Equipme
nt Cost

TASK 4     
Land 
Developm
ent

TASK 5 
Disposal 
Cost

TASK 6 
Engineeri
ng Cost

TASK 7 
Operation
s and 
Maintena
nce

TASK 8 
Demobiliz
ation

Hrs /  
UnitsTotal

EXT

Labor Cat Individual $ / Hr Hrs EXT Hrs EXT Hrs EXT Hrs EXT Hrs EXT EXT Hrs EXT Hrs EXT Hrs EXT
1 Principal $180.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
2 Proj Mgr $107.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
3 Proj Engineer $107.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
4 RSO/HSO $107.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
5 Rad Technician $96.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
6 Site Supervisor $96.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
7 Operator 1 $80.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
8 Operator 2 $80.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
9 Labor $45.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00

10 Flagger $45.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
11 Administrative $45.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
12
13
14
15

Total Hrs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Labor Totals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

TASK 1 TASK 2 TASK 3 TASK 4 TASK 5 TASK 6 TASK 7 TASK 8
Unit Rate MU QTY EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT

Subcontractors
16 Engineerin Hr $0.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
17 Surveying Hr $0.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
18 Drafting Hr $0.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
19 Geotechni Hr $0.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
20 Waste Tra CY 6.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
21 Waste Tra CY 198.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
22 Waste Dis CY 9.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
23 Waste Dis CY 95.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
24 Lab Analy each 0.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
25 Gamma S week 0.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
26 GW Monit year 37,000.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 100 $4,070,000.00 100 $4,070,000.00
27 Utility Relo LS 0.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
28 Demolition CY 0.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
29 Traffic Con week 1,475.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
30 Storm Wat LS 2,300.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00

Subcontrs Totals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,070,000.00 100 $4,070,000.00
TASK 1 TASK 2 TASK 3 TASK 4 TASK 5 TASK 6 TASK 7 TASK 8

Unit Cost MU QTY EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT
Equip/Supp 0

31 Communic Week $187.50 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
32 Vehicle Co Week $218.75 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
33 PPE Week $406.25 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
34 Tools / Eq LS $4,350.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
35 Mileage as Miles $0.485 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
36 Air Monitor Week $650.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
37 Stormwate LS $2,000.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
38 Licenses / LS $5,000.00 10% 0 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
39 Dozer Week $5,700.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
40 Loader 1 Week $2,455.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
41 Loader 2 Week $2,887.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
42 Excavator Week $5,700.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
43 Grader Week $2,829.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
44 Water Tru Week $3,675.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
45 Equip Trail Week $437.50 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
46 Crane Week $2,575.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
47 Scraper Week $5,750.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
48 Complacto Week $2,070.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
49 Backhoe Week $975.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
50 Maintenan Week $1,500.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
51 Fuel Week $3,937.50 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
52 Rad Instru Week $206.25 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
53 Decon Eq Week $125.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
54 Utilites Week $55.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
55 Mob / Dem each $2,750.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00

Equip/ Supp Totals $0.00 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,070,000.00 TOTAL $4,070,000.00



CSMRI - Alternative 4A - Solidify Stockpile B and Cap, Stockpile A ship off site
TASK 1 
Mobilization

TASK 2 
Construct onsite 
facilities

TASK 3 
Solidification

TASK 4     Place 
back on site

TASK 5 Disposal 
Cost

TASK 6 
Construct Cap

TASK 7 Stabilize 
Site

TASK 8 
Demobilization

Hrs /  
UnitsTotal

EXT

Labor Category Individual $ / Hr Hrs EXT Hrs EXT Hrs EXT Hrs EXT Hrs EXT EXT Hrs EXT Hrs EXT Hrs EXT
1 Principal $180.00 8 $1,440.00 40 $7,200.00 40 $7,200.00 40 $7,200.00 8 $1,440.00 20 $3,600.00 12 $2,160.00 4 $720.00 172 $30,960.00
2 Proj Mgr $107.00 40 $4,280.00 40 $4,280.00 160 $17,120.00 80 $8,560.00 20 $2,140.00 120 $12,840.00 40 $4,280.00 30 $3,210.00 530 $56,710.00
3 Proj Engineer $107.00 40 $4,280.00 20 $2,140.00 20 $2,140.00 80 $8,560.00 20 $2,140.00 120 $12,840.00 40 $4,280.00 20 $2,140.00 360 $38,520.00
4 RSO/HSO $107.00 40 $4,280.00 40 $4,280.00 160 $17,120.00 80 $8,560.00 0 $0.00 120 $12,840.00 40 $4,280.00 20 $2,140.00 500 $53,500.00
5 Rad Technician $96.00 20 $1,920.00 20 $1,920.00 160 $15,360.00 80 $7,680.00 0 $0.00 120 $11,520.00 40 $3,840.00 20 $1,920.00 460 $44,160.00
6 Site Supervisor $96.00 40 $3,840.00 40 $3,840.00 160 $15,360.00 80 $7,680.00 0 $0.00 120 $11,520.00 40 $3,840.00 20 $1,920.00 500 $48,000.00
7 Operator 1 $80.00 40 $3,200.00 40 $3,200.00 120 $9,600.00 240 $19,200.00 0 $0.00 120 $9,600.00 40 $3,200.00 20 $1,600.00 620 $49,600.00
8 Operator 2 $80.00 40 $3,200.00 40 $3,200.00 120 $9,600.00 160 $12,800.00 0 $0.00 240 $19,200.00 40 $3,200.00 20 $1,600.00 660 $52,800.00
9 Labor $45.00 40 $1,800.00 40 $1,800.00 120 $5,400.00 160 $7,200.00 0 $0.00 240 $10,800.00 40 $1,800.00 20 $900.00 660 $29,700.00

10 Flagger $45.00 0 $0.00 40 $1,800.00 120 $5,400.00 80 $3,600.00 0 $0.00 240 $10,800.00 40 $1,800.00 0 $0.00 520 $23,400.00
11 Administrative $45.00 20 $900.00 20 $900.00 80 $3,600.00 12 $540.00 0 $0.00 40 $1,800.00 12 $540.00 40 $1,800.00 224 $10,080.00
12
13
14
15

Total Hrs 328 380 1260 1092 48 1500 384 214 5206
Labor Totals $29,140.00 $34,560.00 $107,900.00 $91,580.00 $5,720.00 $117,360.00 $33,220.00 $17,950.00 $437,430.00

TASK 1 TASK 2 TASK 3 TASK 4 TASK 5 TASK 6 TASK 7 TASK 8
Unit Rate MU QTY EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT

Subcontractors
16 Engineering Hr $150.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 40 $6,600.00 12 $1,980.00 0 $0.00 52 $8,580.00
17 Surveying Hr $150.00 10% 0 $0.00 20 $3,300.00 0 $0.00 22 $3,630.00 0 $0.00 80 $13,200.00 24 $3,960.00 0 $0.00 146 24090
18 Drafting Hr $75.00 10% 20 $1,650.00 20 $1,650.00 0 $0.00 12 $990.00 0 $0.00 32 $2,640.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 84 6930
19 Geotechnical (pilot study) Hr $150.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 40 $6,600.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 40 $6,600.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 80 13200
20 Waste Transp 1 CY 12.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 0
21 Waste Transp 2 (includes disposal) CY 25.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 0
22 Waste Disposal 1 CY 24.95 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 0
23 Waste Disposal 2 CY 175.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 200 $38,500.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 200 38500
24 Lab Analysis each 5,000.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.25 $1,375.00 0 $0.00 1 $5,500.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1.25 6875
25 Gamma Spec / week 450.00 10% 0 $0.00 1 $495.00 2 $990.00 2 $990.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 5 2475
26 GW Monitoring (assume 100 years monitoring) year 37,000.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 100 $4,070,000.00 0 $0.00 100 4070000
27 Utility Relocation LS 0.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 0
28 Revegitation acre 1,500.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 5 $8,250.00 0 $0.00 5 8250
29 Traffic Control week 1,475.00 10% 0 $0.00 1 $1,622.50 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1 1622.5
30 Storm Water LS 2,300.00 10% 0 $0.00 1 $2,530.00 0 $0.00 1 $2,530.00 0 $0.00 1 $2,530.00 1 $2,530.00 0 $0.00 4 10120

Subcontrs Totals $1,650.00 $9,597.50 $8,965.00 $8,140.00 $44,000.00 $31,570.00 $4,086,720.00 $0.00 678.25 $4,190,642.50
TASK 1 TASK 2 TASK 3 TASK 4 TASK 5 TASK 6 TASK 7 TASK 8

Unit Cost MU QTY EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT
Equip/Supp 0

31 Communications Week $187.50 10% 1 $206.25 1 $206.25 4 $825.00 4 $825.00 0 $0.00 6 $1,237.50 2 $412.50 1 $206.25 19 $3,918.75
32 Vehicle Cost Week $218.75 10% 2 $481.25 1 $240.63 4 $962.50 4 $962.50 0 $0.00 6 $1,443.75 2 $481.25 1 $240.63 20 4812.5
33 PPE Week $406.25 10% 1 $446.88 3 $1,340.63 8 $3,575.00 8 $3,575.00 0 $0.00 9 $4,021.88 2 $893.75 0 $0.00 31 13853.125
34 Tools / Equip LS $4,350.00 10% 0 $0.00 2 $9,570.00 2 $9,570.00 2 $9,570.00 0 $0.00 3 $14,355.00 1 $4,785.00 0 $0.00 10 47850
35 Mileage as of 3/12/07 Miles $0.485 10% 500 $266.75 500 $266.75 1000 $533.50 1000 $533.50 0 $0.00 2000 $1,067.00 500 $266.75 500 $266.75 6000 3201
36 Air Monitoring Week $650.00 10% 1 $715.00 2 $1,430.00 2 $1,430.00 2 $1,430.00 0 $0.00 3 $2,145.00 1 $715.00 0 $0.00 11 7865
37 Stormwater Mgt. LS $2,000.00 10% 0.25 $550.00 0.25 $550.00 0.25 $550.00 0.25 $550.00 0 $0.00 0.5 $1,100.00 1 $2,200.00 0.25 $550.00 2.75 $6,050.00
38 Licenses / Permits LS $5,000.00 10% 1 $5,500.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1 5500
39 Dozer hour $80.00 10% 40 $3,520.00 40 $3,520.00 0 $0.00 80 $7,040.00 0 $0.00 120 $10,560.00 40 $3,520.00 40 $3,520.00 360 31680
40 Loader 1 hour $69.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 120 $9,108.00 40 $3,036.00 40 $3,036.00 40 $3,036.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 240 18216
41 Loader 2 hour $69.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 120 $9,108.00 40 $3,036.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 160 12144
42 Excavator hour $71.00 10% 40 $3,124.00 40 $3,124.00 40 $3,124.00 40 $3,124.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1 $78.10 161 12574.1
43 Grader hour $25.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 120 $3,300.00 20 $550.00 0 $0.00 140 3850
44 Water Truck hour $25.00 10% 40 $1,100.00 40 $1,100.00 120 $3,300.00 40 $1,100.00 40 $1,100.00 120 $3,300.00 40 $1,100.00 1 $27.50 441 12127.5
45 Equip Trailer week $437.50 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 2 $962.50 2 $962.50 0 $0.00 3 $1,443.75 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 7 3368.75
46 Reagent Silo Week $1,500.00 10% 1 $1,650.00 0 $0.00 4 $6,600.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 5 8250
47 Portland (fob site) ton $40.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 975 $42,900.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 975 42900
48 Compactor hour $90.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 160 $15,840.00 0 $0.00 120 $11,880.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 280 27720
49 Volvo 30 ton offroad dump hour $92.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 160 $16,192.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 160 16192
50 Maintenance Week $1,500.00 10% 1 $1,650.00 1 $1,650.00 2 $3,300.00 1 $1,650.00 0 $0.00 3 $4,950.00 0 $0.00 1 $1,650.00 9 14850
51 Fuel Week $3,937.50 10% 1 $4,331.25 1 $4,331.25 2 $8,662.50 1 $4,331.25 0 $0.00 3 $12,993.75 1 $4,331.25 1 $4,331.25 10 43312.5
52 Rad Instrument Week $206.25 10% 1 $226.88 1 $226.88 2 $453.75 2 $453.75 1 $226.88 3 $680.63 1 $226.88 0 $0.00 11 2495.625
53 Cap Materials CY $16.75 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 5000 $92,125.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 5000 92125
54 Decon Equipment Week $125.00 10% 2 $275.00 1 $137.50 2 $275.00 2 $275.00 1 $137.50 3 $412.50 1 $137.50 2 $275.00 14 1925
55 Utilites Week $55.00 10% 1 $60.50 1 $60.50 2 $121.00 2 $121.00 0 $0.00 3 $181.50 0 $0.00 1 $60.50 10 605
56 Office Trailer week $150.00 10% 1 $165.00 1 $165.00 2 $330.00 2 $330.00 0 $0.00 3 $495.00 1 $165.00 1 $165.00 11 1815
57 Generator week $250.00 10% 1 $275.00 1 $275.00 2 $550.00 2 $550.00 0 $0.00 3 $825.00 1 $275.00 1 $275.00 11 3025
58 Pug Mill ton $4.50 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 19500 $96,525.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 $0.00 19500 96525
59 Golden Water Permit gallon $0.01 10% 1000 $11.00 1000 $11.00 100000 $1,100.00 10000 $110.00 0 $0.00 25000 $275.00 10000 $110.00 0 $0.00 147000 1617
60 Mob / Demob each $2,750.00 10% 1 $3,025.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 4 $12,100.00 5 15125

Equip/ Supp Totals $27,579.75 0 $28,205.38 $203,865.75 $75,597.50 $4,500.38 $171,828.25 $0.00 $23,745.98 180604.75 $555,492.85
$58,369.75 $72,362.88 $320,730.75 $175,317.50 $54,220.38 $320,758.25 $4,119,940.00 $41,695.98 TOTAL $5,183,565.35



CSMRI - Alternative 4AA - Solidify both Stockpiles and Cap
TASK 1 
Mobilization

TASK 2 
Construct 
onsite 
facilities

TASK 3 
Solidification

TASK 4     Place back 
on site

TASK 5 Disposal 
Cost

TASK 6 
Construct Cap

TASK 7 Stabilize Site TASK 8 
Demobilization

Hrs /  
UnitsTotal

EXT

Labor Category Individual $ / Hr Hrs EXT Hrs EXT Hrs EXT Hrs EXT Hrs EXT EXT Hrs EXT Hrs EXT Hrs EXT
1 Principal $180.00 8 $1,440.00 40 $7,200.00 40 $7,200.00 40 $7,200.00 0 $0.00 20 $3,600.00 12 $2,160.00 4 $720.00 164 $29,520.00
2 Proj Mgr $107.00 40 $4,280.00 40 $4,280.00 160 $17,120.00 80 $8,560.00 0 $0.00 120 $12,840.00 40 $4,280.00 30 $3,210.00 510 $54,570.00
3 Proj Engineer $107.00 40 $4,280.00 20 $2,140.00 20 $2,140.00 80 $8,560.00 0 $0.00 120 $12,840.00 40 $4,280.00 20 $2,140.00 340 $36,380.00
4 RSO/HSO $107.00 40 $4,280.00 40 $4,280.00 160 $17,120.00 80 $8,560.00 0 $0.00 120 $12,840.00 40 $4,280.00 20 $2,140.00 500 $53,500.00
5 Rad Technician $96.00 20 $1,920.00 20 $1,920.00 160 $15,360.00 80 $7,680.00 0 $0.00 120 $11,520.00 40 $3,840.00 20 $1,920.00 460 $44,160.00
6 Site Supervisor $96.00 40 $3,840.00 40 $3,840.00 160 $15,360.00 80 $7,680.00 0 $0.00 120 $11,520.00 40 $3,840.00 20 $1,920.00 500 $48,000.00
7 Operator 1 $80.00 40 $3,200.00 40 $3,200.00 120 $9,600.00 240 $19,200.00 0 $0.00 120 $9,600.00 40 $3,200.00 20 $1,600.00 620 $49,600.00
8 Operator 2 $80.00 40 $3,200.00 40 $3,200.00 120 $9,600.00 160 $12,800.00 0 $0.00 240 $19,200.00 40 $3,200.00 20 $1,600.00 660 $52,800.00
9 Labor $45.00 40 $1,800.00 40 $1,800.00 120 $5,400.00 160 $7,200.00 0 $0.00 240 $10,800.00 40 $1,800.00 20 $900.00 660 $29,700.00

10 Flagger $45.00 0 $0.00 40 $1,800.00 120 $5,400.00 80 $3,600.00 0 $0.00 240 $10,800.00 40 $1,800.00 0 $0.00 520 $23,400.00
11 Administrative $45.00 20 $900.00 20 $900.00 80 $3,600.00 12 $540.00 0 $0.00 40 $1,800.00 12 $540.00 40 $1,800.00 224 $10,080.00
12
13
14
15

Total Hrs 328 380 1260 1092 0 1500 384 214 5158
Labor Totals $29,140.00 $34,560.00 $107,900.00 $91,580.00 $0.00 $117,360.00 $33,220.00 $17,950.00 $431,710.00

TASK 1 TASK 2 TASK 3 TASK 4 TASK 5 TASK 6 TASK 7 TASK 8
Unit Rate MU QTY EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT

Subcontractors
16 Engineering Hr $150.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 40 $6,600.00 12 $1,980.00 0 $0.00 52 $8,580.00
17 Surveying Hr $150.00 10% 0 $0.00 20 $3,300.00 0 $0.00 22 $3,630.00 0 $0.00 80 $13,200.00 24 $3,960.00 0 $0.00 146 24090
18 Drafting Hr $75.00 10% 20 $1,650.00 20 $1,650.00 0 $0.00 12 $990.00 0 $0.00 32 $2,640.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 84 6930
19 Geotechnical (pilot study) Hr $150.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 40 $6,600.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 40 $6,600.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 80 13200
20 Waste Transp 1 CY 12.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 0
21 Waste Transp 2 (includes disposal) CY 25.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 0
22 Waste Disposal 1 CY 24.95 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 0
23 Waste Disposal 2 CY 175.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 0
24 Lab Analysis each 5,000.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.25 $1,375.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.25 1375
25 Gamma Spec / week 450.00 10% 0 $0.00 1 $495.00 2 $990.00 2 $990.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 5 2475
26 GW Monitoring (assume 100 years monitoring) year 37,000.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 100 $4,070,000.00 0 $0.00 100 4070000
27 Utility Relocation LS 0.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 0
28 Revegitation acre 1,500.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 5 $8,250.00 0 $0.00 5 8250
29 Traffic Control week 1,475.00 10% 0 $0.00 1 $1,622.50 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1 1622.5
30 Storm Water LS 2,300.00 10% 0 $0.00 1 $2,530.00 0 $0.00 1 $2,530.00 0 $0.00 1 $2,530.00 1 $2,530.00 0 $0.00 4 10120

Subcontrs Totals $1,650.00 $9,597.50 $8,965.00 $8,140.00 $0.00 $31,570.00 $4,086,720.00 $0.00 477.25 $4,146,642.50
TASK 1 TASK 2 TASK 3 TASK 4 TASK 5 TASK 6 TASK 7 TASK 8

Unit Cost MU QTY EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT
Equip/Supp 0

31 Communications Week $187.50 10% 1 $206.25 1 $206.25 4 $825.00 4 $825.00 0 $0.00 6 $1,237.50 2 $412.50 1 $206.25 19 $3,918.75
32 Vehicle Cost Week $218.75 10% 2 $481.25 1 $240.63 4 $962.50 4 $962.50 0 $0.00 6 $1,443.75 2 $481.25 1 $240.63 20 4812.5
33 PPE Week $406.25 10% 1 $446.88 3 $1,340.63 8 $3,575.00 8 $3,575.00 0 $0.00 9 $4,021.88 2 $893.75 0 $0.00 31 13853.125
34 Tools / Equip LS $4,350.00 10% 0 $0.00 2 $9,570.00 2 $9,570.00 2 $9,570.00 0 $0.00 3 $14,355.00 1 $4,785.00 0 $0.00 10 47850
35 Mileage as of 3/12/07 Miles $0.485 10% 500 $266.75 500 $266.75 1000 $533.50 1000 $533.50 0 $0.00 2000 $1,067.00 500 $266.75 500 $266.75 6000 3201
36 Air Monitoring Week $650.00 10% 1 $715.00 2 $1,430.00 2 $1,430.00 2 $1,430.00 0 $0.00 3 $2,145.00 1 $715.00 0 $0.00 11 7865
37 Stormwater Mgt. LS $2,000.00 10% 0.25 $550.00 0.25 $550.00 0.25 $550.00 0.25 $550.00 0 $0.00 0.5 $1,100.00 1 $2,200.00 0.25 $550.00 2.75 $6,050.00
38 Licenses / Permits LS $5,000.00 10% 1 $5,500.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1 5500
39 Dozer hour $80.00 10% 40 $3,520.00 40 $3,520.00 0 $0.00 80 $7,040.00 0 $0.00 120 $10,560.00 40 $3,520.00 40 $3,520.00 360 31680
40 Loader 1 hour $69.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 120 $9,108.00 40 $3,036.00 0 $0.00 40 $3,036.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 200 15180
41 Loader 2 hour $69.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 120 $9,108.00 40 $3,036.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 160 12144
42 Excavator hour $71.00 10% 40 $3,124.00 40 $3,124.00 40 $3,124.00 40 $3,124.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1 $78.10 161 12574.1
43 Grader hour $25.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 120 $3,300.00 20 $550.00 0 $0.00 140 3850
44 Water Truck hour $25.00 10% 40 $1,100.00 40 $1,100.00 120 $3,300.00 40 $1,100.00 0 $0.00 120 $3,300.00 40 $1,100.00 1 $27.50 401 11027.5
45 Equip Trailer week $437.50 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 2 $962.50 2 $962.50 0 $0.00 3 $1,443.75 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 7 3368.75
46 Reagent Silo Week $1,500.00 10% 1 $1,650.00 0 $0.00 4 $6,600.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 5 8250
47 Portland (fob site) ton $40.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1000 $44,000.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1000 44000
48 Compactor hour $90.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 160 $15,840.00 0 $0.00 120 $11,880.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 280 27720
49 Volvo 30 ton offroad dump hour $92.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 160 $16,192.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 160 16192
50 Maintenance Week $1,500.00 10% 1 $1,650.00 1 $1,650.00 2 $3,300.00 1 $1,650.00 0 $0.00 3 $4,950.00 0 $0.00 1 $1,650.00 9 14850
51 Fuel Week $3,937.50 10% 1 $4,331.25 1 $4,331.25 2 $8,662.50 1 $4,331.25 0 $0.00 3 $12,993.75 1 $4,331.25 1 $4,331.25 10 43312.5
52 Rad Instrument Week $206.25 10% 1 $226.88 1 $226.88 2 $453.75 2 $453.75 0 $0.00 3 $680.63 1 $226.88 0 $0.00 10 2268.75
53 Cap Materials CY $16.75 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 5000 $92,125.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 5000 92125
54 Decon Equipment Week $125.00 10% 2 $275.00 1 $137.50 2 $275.00 2 $275.00 0 $0.00 3 $412.50 1 $137.50 2 $275.00 13 1787.5
55 Utilites Week $55.00 10% 1 $60.50 1 $60.50 2 $121.00 2 $121.00 0 $0.00 3 $181.50 0 $0.00 1 $60.50 10 605
56 Office Trailer week $150.00 10% 1 $165.00 1 $165.00 2 $330.00 2 $330.00 0 $0.00 3 $495.00 1 $165.00 1 $165.00 11 1815

Generator week $250.00 10% 1 $275.00 1 $275.00 2 $550.00 2 $550.00 0 $0.00 3 $825.00 1 $275.00 1 $275.00 11 3025
Pug Mill ton $4.50 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 19850 $98,257.50 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 $0.00 19850 98257.5
Golden Water Permit gallon $0.01 10% 1000 $11.00 1000 $11.00 100000 $1,100.00 10000 $110.00 0 $0.00 25000 $275.00 10000 $110.00 0 $0.00 147000 1617
Mob / Demob each $2,750.00 10% 1 $3,025.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 4 $12,100.00 5 15125
Equip/ Supp Totals $27,579.75 0 $28,205.38 $206,698.25 $75,597.50 $0.00 $171,828.25 $0.00 $23,745.98 180897.75 $553,824.98

$58,369.75 $72,362.88 $323,563.25 $175,317.50 $0.00 $320,758.25 $4,119,940.00 $41,695.98 TOTAL $5,132,177.48



CSMRI - Alternative 4B - Entombment and Cap Stockpile B, Ship off site Stockpile A
TASK 1 
Mobilization

TASK 2 Construct 
On-Site Facilities

TASK 3 Construct 
Cell

TASK 4     
Place Soil in 
Cell

TASK 5 Disposal 
Cost

TASK 6 
Construct Cap

TASK 7 Site 
stabilization

TASK 8 
Demobilization

Hrs /  
UnitsTotal

EXT

Labor Category Individual $ / Hr Hrs EXT Hrs EXT Hrs EXT Hrs EXT Hrs EXT EXT Hrs EXT Hrs EXT Hrs EXT
1 Principal $180.00 8 $1,440.00 80 $14,400.00 40 $7,200.00 40 $7,200.00 8 $1,440.00 40 $7,200.00 0 $0.00 4 $720.00 220 $39,600.00
2 Proj Mgr $107.00 20 $2,140.00 40 $4,280.00 80 $8,560.00 80 $8,560.00 20 $2,140.00 120 $12,840.00 30 $3,210.00 30 $3,210.00 420 $44,940.00
3 Proj Engineer $107.00 20 $2,140.00 40 $4,280.00 80 $8,560.00 80 $8,560.00 20 $2,140.00 120 $12,840.00 20 $2,140.00 20 $2,140.00 400 $42,800.00
4 RSO/HSO $107.00 20 $2,140.00 40 $4,280.00 80 $8,560.00 80 $8,560.00 0 $0.00 120 $12,840.00 20 $2,140.00 20 $2,140.00 380 $40,660.00
5 Rad Technician $96.00 20 $1,920.00 40 $3,840.00 80 $7,680.00 80 $7,680.00 8 $768.00 120 $11,520.00 20 $1,920.00 20 $1,920.00 388 $37,248.00
6 Site Supervisor $96.00 40 $3,840.00 40 $3,840.00 80 $7,680.00 80 $7,680.00 8 $768.00 120 $11,520.00 20 $1,920.00 20 $1,920.00 408 $39,168.00
7 Operator 1 $80.00 20 $1,600.00 80 $6,400.00 120 $9,600.00 120 $9,600.00 8 $640.00 220 $17,600.00 80 $6,400.00 20 $1,600.00 668 $53,440.00
8 Operator 2 $80.00 20 $1,600.00 80 $6,400.00 80 $6,400.00 80 $6,400.00 8 $640.00 220 $17,600.00 80 $6,400.00 20 $1,600.00 588 $47,040.00
9 Labor $45.00 40 $1,800.00 40 $1,800.00 80 $3,600.00 80 $3,600.00 0 $0.00 120 $5,400.00 20 $900.00 20 $900.00 400 $18,000.00

10 Flagger $45.00 0 $0.00 40 $1,800.00 80 $3,600.00 80 $3,600.00 4 $180.00 120 $5,400.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 324 $14,580.00
11 Administrative $45.00 0 $0.00 40 $1,800.00 20 $900.00 20 $900.00 4 $180.00 40 $1,800.00 0 $0.00 40 $1,800.00 164 $7,380.00
12
13
14
15

Total Hrs 208 560 820 820 88 1360 290 214 4360
Labor Totals $18,620.00 $53,120.00 $72,340.00 $72,340.00 $8,896.00 $116,560.00 $25,030.00 $17,950.00 $384,856.00

TASK 1 TASK 2 TASK 3 TASK 4 TASK 5 TASK 6 TASK 7 TASK 8
Unit Rate MU QTY EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT

Subcontractors
16 Engineering Hr $150.00 10% 0 $0.00 40 $6,600.00 20 $3,300.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 40 $6,600.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 100 $16,500.00
17 Surveying Hr $175.00 10% 20 $3,850.00 20 $3,850.00 20 $3,850.00 20 $3,850.00 0 $0.00 40 $7,700.00 12 $2,310.00 0 $0.00 132 25410
18 Drafting Hr $75.00 10% 20 $1,650.00 20 $1,650.00 12 $990.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 32 $2,640.00 12 $990.00 0 $0.00 96 7920
19 Geotechnical Hr $150.00 10% 20 $3,300.00 12 $1,980.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 20 $3,300.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 52 8580
20 GCL Liner (installed) SY 3.50 10% 150 $577.50 0 $0.00 6000 $23,100.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 6000 $23,100.00 0 $0.00 150 $577.50 12300 47355
21 HDPE Liner (installed) SY 2.50 10% 150 $412.50 0 $0.00 6000 $16,500.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 6000 $16,500.00 0 $0.00 150 $412.50 12300 33825
22 Geotextile Liner (installed) SY 2.50 10% 150 $412.50 0 $0.00 6000 $16,500.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 150 $412.50 6300 17325
23 GDN Liner (installed) SY 4.00 10% 150 $660.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 6000 $26,400.00 0 $0.00 150 $660.00 6300 27720
24 Lab Analysis (geotech) each 3,000.00 10% 1 $3,300.00 0 $0.00 0.25 $825.00 0.5 $1,650.00 1 $3,300.00 0.5 $1,650.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 3.25 10725
25 Gamma Spec / week 0.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 0
21 Waste Transp 2 (includes disposal) CY 175.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 200 $38,500.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 200 38500
26 GW Monitoring (assume 100 years monitoring) year 37,000.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 100 $4,070,000.00 0 $0.00 100 4070000
27 Rock Supplier Cushion Materials and top soil (fob site) CY 16.75 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1800 $33,165.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 6400 $117,920.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 8200 151085
27 Rock Supplier Biota Barrier Materials (fob site) CY 18 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1600 $31,680.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1600 31680
28 QA Engineer hour 100.00 10% 80 $8,800.00 80 $8,800.00 80 $8,800.00 80 $8,800.00 0 $0.00 120 $13,200.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 440 48400
29 Traffic Control week 1,475.00 10% 0 $0.00 1 $1,622.50 2 $3,245.00 2 $3,245.00 0 $0.00 3 $4,867.50 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 8 12980
30 Storm Water LS 2,300.00 10% 0 $0.00 1 $2,530.00 1 $2,530.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1 $2,530.00 1 $2,530.00 0 $0.00 4 10120

Subcontrs Totals $22,962.50 $27,032.50 $112,805.00 $17,545.00 $41,800.00 $258,087.50 $4,075,830.00 $2,062.50 48135.25 $4,558,125.00
TASK 1 TASK 2 TASK 3 TASK 4 TASK 5 TASK 6 TASK 7 TASK 8

Unit Cost MU QTY EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT
Equip/Supp 0

31 Communications Week $187.50 10% 1 $206.25 2 $412.50 4 $825.00 2 $412.50 $0.00 6 $1,237.50 1 $206.25 1 $206.25 17 $3,506.25
32 Vehicle Cost Week $218.75 10% 1 $240.63 2 $481.25 4 $962.50 4 $962.50 0.25 $60.16 9 $2,165.63 1 $240.63 1 $240.63 22.25 5353.90625
33 PPE Week $406.25 10% 1 $446.88 2 $893.75 4 $1,787.50 2 $893.75 0.25 $111.72 3 $1,340.63 1 $446.88 0 $0.00 13.25 5921.09375
34 Tools / Equip LS $4,350.00 10% 1 $4,785.00 1 $4,785.00 2 $9,570.00 2 $9,570.00 0.25 $1,196.25 3 $14,355.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 9.25 44261.25
35 Mileage as of 3/12/07 Miles $0.485 10% 500 $266.75 500 $266.75 1000 $533.50 1000 $533.50 $0.00 1500 $800.25 500 $266.75 500 $266.75 5500 2934.25
36 Air Monitoring Week $650.00 10% 1 $715.00 1 $715.00 2 $1,430.00 2 $1,430.00 0.25 $178.75 3 $2,145.00 1 $715.00 1 $715.00 11.25 8043.75
37 Stormwater Mgt. LS $2,000.00 10% 0.25 $550.00 0.25 $550.00 0.5 $1,100.00 0.25 $550.00 $0.00 1 $2,200.00 1 $2,200.00 0.25 $550.00 3.5 $7,700.00
38 Licenses / Permits LS $5,000.00 10% 1 $5,500.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1 5500
39 Dozer hour $80.00 10% 8 $704.00 8 $704.00 80 $7,040.00 80 $7,040.00 $0.00 120 $10,560.00 40 $3,520.00 8 $704.00 344 30272
40 Loader 1 hour $69.00 10% 8 $607.20 40 $3,036.00 80 $6,072.00 80 $6,072.00 3 $227.70 120 $9,108.00 40 $3,036.00 8 $607.20 379 28766.1
41 Loader 2 hour $69.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 0
42 Excavator hour $71.00 10% 8 $624.80 40 $3,124.00 80 $6,248.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 8 $624.80 136 10621.6
43 Grader hour $25.00 10% 8 $220.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 40 $1,100.00 8 $220.00 56 1540
44 Water Truck hour $25.00 10% 8 $220.00 40 $1,100.00 80 $2,200.00 80 $2,200.00 8 $220.00 120 $3,300.00 40 $1,100.00 8 $220.00 384 10560
45 Equip Trailer week $437.50 10% 0 $0.00 1 $481.25 2 $962.50 1 $481.25 0 $0.00 2 $962.50 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 6 2887.5
48 Compactor hour $90.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 2 $198.00 2 $198.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 4 396
49 Volvo 30 ton offroad dump hour $92.00 10% 16 $1,619.20 0 $0.00 80 $8,096.00 160 $16,192.00 0 $0.00 80 $8,096.00 0 $0.00 16 $1,619.20 352 35622.4
50 Maintenance Week $1,500.00 10% 1 $1,650.00 1 $1,650.00 0 $0.00 2 $3,300.00 0.25 $412.50 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1 $1,650.00 5.25 8662.5
51 Fuel Week $3,937.50 10% 1 $4,331.25 1 $4,331.25 2 $8,662.50 2 $8,662.50 0.25 $1,082.81 3 $12,993.75 0 $0.00 1 $4,331.25 10.25 44395.3125
52 Rad Instrument Week $206.25 10% 1 $226.88 1 $226.88 2 $453.75 2 $453.75 0.25 $56.72 3 $680.63 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 9.25 2098.59375
53 Decon Equipment Week $125.00 10% 2 $275.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 3 $412.50 6 $825.00 2 $275.00 13 1787.5
54 Utilites Week $55.00 10% 1 $60.50 1 $60.50 2 $121.00 2 $121.00 1 $60.50 3 $181.50 1 $60.50 1 $60.50 12 726
55 Office Trailer week $150.00 10% 1 $165.00 0.5 $82.50 2 $330.00 2 $330.00 0.25 $41.25 3 $495.00 0.5 $82.50 0.25 $41.25 9.5 1567.5
56 Generator week $250.00 10% 1 $275.00 0 $0.00 2 $550.00 2 $550.00 0.25 $68.75 3 $825.00 0.5 $137.50 0.25 $68.75 9 2475
57 Golden Water Permit gallon $0.01 10% 1 $0.01 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 3 $0.03 4 0.044
58 Mob / Demob each $2,750.00 10% 1 $3,025.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 3 $9,075.00 4 12100

Equip/ Supp Totals $23,414.33 0 $22,900.63 $56,592.25 $59,402.75 $3,648.36 $71,033.88 $0.00 $12,331.83 7297.75 $263,123.51
$64,996.83 $103,053.13 $241,737.25 $149,287.75 $54,344.36 $445,681.38 $4,100,860.00 $32,344.33 TOTAL $5,206,104.51



CSMRI - Alternative 4BB - Entombment and Cap Stockpiles
TASK 1 
Mobilization

TASK 2 
Construct On-
Site Facilities

TASK 3 
Construct Cell

TASK 4     
Place Soil 
in Cell

TASK 5 
Disposal 
Cost

TASK 6 
Construct Cap

TASK 7 Site 
stabilization

TASK 8 
Demobilization

Hrs /  
UnitsTotal

EXT

Labor Category Individu $ / Hr Hrs EXT Hrs EXT Hrs EXT Hrs EXT Hrs EXT EXT Hrs EXT Hrs EXT Hrs EXT

1 Principal $180.00 8 $1,440.00 80 $14,400.00 40 $7,200.00 40 $7,200.00 0 $0.00 40 $7,200.00 0 $0.00 4 $720.00 212 $38,160.00
2 Proj Mgr $107.00 20 $2,140.00 40 $4,280.00 80 $8,560.00 80 $8,560.00 0 $0.00 120 $12,840.00 30 $3,210.00 30 $3,210.00 400 $42,800.00
3 Proj Engineer $107.00 20 $2,140.00 40 $4,280.00 80 $8,560.00 80 $8,560.00 0 $0.00 120 $12,840.00 20 $2,140.00 20 $2,140.00 380 $40,660.00
4 RSO/HSO $107.00 20 $2,140.00 40 $4,280.00 80 $8,560.00 80 $8,560.00 0 $0.00 120 $12,840.00 20 $2,140.00 20 $2,140.00 380 $40,660.00
5 Rad Technician $96.00 20 $1,920.00 40 $3,840.00 80 $7,680.00 80 $7,680.00 0 $0.00 120 $11,520.00 20 $1,920.00 20 $1,920.00 380 $36,480.00
6 Site Supervisor $96.00 40 $3,840.00 40 $3,840.00 80 $7,680.00 80 $7,680.00 0 $0.00 120 $11,520.00 20 $1,920.00 20 $1,920.00 400 $38,400.00
7 Operator 1 $80.00 20 $1,600.00 80 $6,400.00 120 $9,600.00 120 $9,600.00 0 $0.00 220 $17,600.00 80 $6,400.00 20 $1,600.00 660 $52,800.00
8 Operator 2 $80.00 20 $1,600.00 80 $6,400.00 80 $6,400.00 80 $6,400.00 0 $0.00 220 $17,600.00 80 $6,400.00 20 $1,600.00 580 $46,400.00
9 Labor $45.00 40 $1,800.00 40 $1,800.00 80 $3,600.00 80 $3,600.00 0 $0.00 120 $5,400.00 20 $900.00 20 $900.00 400 $18,000.00

10 Flagger $45.00 0 $0.00 40 $1,800.00 80 $3,600.00 80 $3,600.00 0 $0.00 120 $5,400.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 320 $14,400.00
11 Administrative $45.00 0 $0.00 40 $1,800.00 20 $900.00 20 $900.00 0 $0.00 40 $1,800.00 0 $0.00 40 $1,800.00 160 $7,200.00
12
13
14
15

Total Hrs 208 560 820 820 0 1360 290 214 4272
Labor Totals $18,620.00 $53,120.00 $72,340.00 $72,340.00 $0.00 $116,560.00 $25,030.00 $17,950.00 $375,960.00

TASK 1 TASK 2 TASK 3 TASK 4 TASK 5 TASK 6 TASK 7 TASK 8
Unit Rate MU QTY EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT

Subcontractors
16 Engineering Hr $150.00 10% 0 $0.00 40 $6,600.00 20 $3,300.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 40 $6,600.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 100 $16,500.00
17 Surveying Hr $175.00 10% 20 $3,850.00 20 $3,850.00 20 $3,850.00 20 $3,850.00 0 $0.00 40 $7,700.00 12 $2,310.00 0 $0.00 132 25410
18 Drafting Hr $75.00 10% 20 $1,650.00 20 $1,650.00 12 $990.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 32 $2,640.00 12 $990.00 0 $0.00 96 7920
19 Geotechnical Hr $150.00 10% 20 $3,300.00 12 $1,980.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 20 $3,300.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 52 8580
20 GCL Liner (installed) SY 3.50 10% 150 $577.50 0 $0.00 6000 $23,100.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 6000 $23,100.00 0 $0.00 150 $577.50 12300 47355
21 HDPE Liner (installed) SY 2.50 10% 150 $412.50 0 $0.00 6000 $16,500.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 6000 $16,500.00 0 $0.00 150 $412.50 12300 33825
22 Geotextile Liner (installed) SY 2.50 10% 150 $412.50 0 $0.00 6000 $16,500.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 150 $412.50 6300 17325
23 GDN Liner (installed) SY 4.00 10% 150 $660.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 6000 $26,400.00 0 $0.00 150 $660.00 6300 27720
24 Lab Analysis (geotech) each 3,000.00 10% 1 $3,300.00 0 $0.00 0.25 $825.00 0.5 $1,650.00 0 $0.00 0.5 $1,650.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 2.25 7425
25 Gamma Spec / week 0.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 0
21 Waste Transp 2 (includes disposal) CY 175.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 0
26 GW Monitoring (assume 100 years monitoring) year 37,000.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 100 $4,070,000.00 0 $0.00 100 4070000
27 Rock Supplier Cushion Materials and top soil (fob site) CY 16.75 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1800 $33,165.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 6400 $117,920.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 8200 151085
27 Rock Supplier Biota Barrier Materials (fob site) CY 18 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1600 $31,680.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1600 31680
28 QA Engineer hour 100.00 10% 80 $8,800.00 80 $8,800.00 80 $8,800.00 80 $8,800.00 0 $0.00 120 $13,200.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 440 48400
29 Traffic Control week 1,475.00 10% 0 $0.00 1 $1,622.50 2 $3,245.00 2 $3,245.00 0 $0.00 3 $4,867.50 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 8 12980
30 Storm Water LS 2,300.00 10% 0 $0.00 1 $2,530.00 1 $2,530.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1 $2,530.00 1 $2,530.00 0 $0.00 4 10120

Subcontrs Totals $22,962.50 $27,032.50 $112,805.00 $17,545.00 $0.00 $258,087.50 $4,075,830.00 $2,062.50 47934.25 $4,516,325.00

TASK 1 TASK 2 TASK 3 TASK 4 TASK 5 TASK 6 TASK 7 TASK 8
Unit Cost MU QTY EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT

Equip/Supp 0
31 Communications Week $187.50 10% 1 $206.25 2 $412.50 4 $825.00 2 $412.50 $0.00 6 $1,237.50 1 $206.25 1 $206.25 17 $3,506.25
32 Vehicle Cost Week $218.75 10% 1 $240.63 2 $481.25 4 $962.50 4 $962.50 0 $0.00 9 $2,165.63 1 $240.63 1 $240.63 22 5293.75
33 PPE Week $406.25 10% 1 $446.88 2 $893.75 4 $1,787.50 2 $893.75 0 $0.00 3 $1,340.63 1 $446.88 0 $0.00 13 5809.375
34 Tools / Equip LS $4,350.00 10% 1 $4,785.00 1 $4,785.00 2 $9,570.00 2 $9,570.00 0 $0.00 3 $14,355.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 9 43065
35 Mileage as of 3/12/07 Miles $0.485 10% 500 $266.75 500 $266.75 1000 $533.50 1000 $533.50 0 $0.00 1500 $800.25 500 $266.75 500 $266.75 5500 2934.25
36 Air Monitoring Week $650.00 10% 1 $715.00 1 $715.00 2 $1,430.00 2 $1,430.00 0 $0.00 3 $2,145.00 1 $715.00 1 $715.00 11 7865
37 Stormwater Mgt. LS $2,000.00 10% 0.25 $550.00 0.25 $550.00 0.5 $1,100.00 0.25 $550.00 0 $0.00 1 $2,200.00 1 $2,200.00 0.25 $550.00 3.5 $7,700.00
38 Licenses / Permits LS $5,000.00 10% 1 $5,500.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1 5500
39 Dozer hour $80.00 10% 8 $704.00 8 $704.00 80 $7,040.00 80 $7,040.00 0 $0.00 120 $10,560.00 40 $3,520.00 8 $704.00 344 30272
40 Loader 1 hour $69.00 10% 8 $607.20 40 $3,036.00 80 $6,072.00 80 $6,072.00 0 $0.00 120 $9,108.00 40 $3,036.00 8 $607.20 376 28538.4
41 Loader 2 hour $69.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 0
42 Excavator hour $71.00 10% 8 $624.80 40 $3,124.00 80 $6,248.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 8 $624.80 136 10621.6
43 Grader hour $25.00 10% 8 $220.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 40 $1,100.00 8 $220.00 56 1540
44 Water Truck hour $25.00 10% 8 $220.00 40 $1,100.00 80 $2,200.00 80 $2,200.00 0 $0.00 120 $3,300.00 40 $1,100.00 8 $220.00 376 10340
45 Equip Trailer week $437.50 10% 0 $0.00 1 $481.25 2 $962.50 1 $481.25 0 $0.00 2 $962.50 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 6 2887.5
48 Compactor hour $90.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 2 $198.00 2 $198.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 4 396
49 Volvo 30 ton offroad dump hour $92.00 10% 16 $1,619.20 0 $0.00 80 $8,096.00 160 $16,192.00 0 $0.00 80 $8,096.00 0 $0.00 16 $1,619.20 352 35622.4
50 Maintenance Week $1,500.00 10% 1 $1,650.00 1 $1,650.00 0 $0.00 2 $3,300.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1 $1,650.00 5 8250
51 Fuel Week $3,937.50 10% 1 $4,331.25 1 $4,331.25 2 $8,662.50 2 $8,662.50 0 $0.00 3 $12,993.75 0 $0.00 1 $4,331.25 10 43312.5
52 Rad Instrument Week $206.25 10% 1 $226.88 1 $226.88 2 $453.75 2 $453.75 0 $0.00 3 $680.63 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 9 2041.875
53 Decon Equipment Week $125.00 10% 2 $275.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 3 $412.50 6 $825.00 2 $275.00 13 1787.5
54 Utilites Week $55.00 10% 1 $60.50 1 $60.50 2 $121.00 2 $121.00 0 $0.00 3 $181.50 1 $60.50 1 $60.50 11 665.5
55 Office Trailer week $150.00 10% 1 $165.00 0.5 $82.50 2 $330.00 2 $330.00 0 $0.00 3 $495.00 0.5 $82.50 0.25 $41.25 9.25 1526.25
56 Generator week $250.00 10% 1 $275.00 0 $0.00 2 $550.00 2 $550.00 0 $0.00 3 $825.00 0.5 $137.50 0.25 $68.75 8.75 2406.25
57 Golden Water Permit gallon $0.01 10% 1 $0.01 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 3 $0.03 4 0.044
58 Mob / Demob each $2,750.00 10% 1 $3,025.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 3 $9,075.00 4 12100

Equip/ Supp Totals $23,414.33 0 $22,900.63 $56,592.25 $59,402.75 $0.00 $71,033.88 $0.00 $12,331.83 7283.75 $259,475.15

$64,996.83 $103,053.13 $241,737.25 $149,287.75 $0.00 $445,681.38 $4,100,860.00 $32,344.33 TOTAL $5,151,760.15



CSMRI - Alternative 5A - Special Waste Disposal - All Soil to Special Landfill
TASK 1 
Mobilization

TASK 2 
Construction 
Cost

TASK 3 Soil 
Movement

TASK 4     Land 
Development

TASK 5 
Disposal 
Cost

TASK 6 
Engineering 
Cost

TASK 7 Closure 
Report Cost/Site 
Stabilization

TASK 8 
Demobilization

Hrs /  
UnitsTotal

EXT

Labor Category Individual $ / Hr Hrs EXT Hrs EXT Hrs EXT Hrs EXT Hrs EXT EXT Hrs EXT Hrs EXT Hrs EXT
1 Principal $180.00 8 $1,440.00 16 $2,880.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 8 $1,440.00 8 $1,440.00 40 $7,200.00
2 Proj Mgr $107.00 20 $2,140.00 80 $8,560.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 20 $2,140.00 0 $0.00 40 $4,280.00 4 $428.00 164 $17,548.00
3 Proj Engineer $107.00 20 $2,140.00 80 $8,560.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 20 $2,140.00 0 $0.00 40 $4,280.00 20 $2,140.00 180 $19,260.00
4 RSO/HSO $107.00 20 $2,140.00 320 $34,240.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 20 $2,140.00 0 $0.00 80 $8,560.00 20 $2,140.00 460 $49,220.00
5 Rad Technician $96.00 20 $1,920.00 320 $30,720.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 20 $1,920.00 0 $0.00 80 $7,680.00 20 $1,920.00 460 $44,160.00
6 Site Supervisor $96.00 20 $1,920.00 320 $30,720.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 20 $1,920.00 0 $0.00 80 $7,680.00 20 $1,920.00 460 $44,160.00
7 Operator 1 $80.00 20 $1,600.00 0 $0.00 320 $25,600.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 20 $1,600.00 360 $28,800.00
8 Operator 2 $80.00 20 $1,600.00 0 $0.00 320 $25,600.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 20 $1,600.00 360 $28,800.00
9 Labor $45.00 20 $900.00 0 $0.00 320 $14,400.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 20 $900.00 360 $16,200.00

10 Flagger $45.00 0 $0.00 320 $14,400.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 320 $14,400.00
11 Administrative $45.00 0 $0.00 160 $7,200.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 160 $7,200.00
12
13
14
15

Total Hrs 168 1616 960 0 100 0 328 152 3324
Labor Totals $15,800.00 $137,280.00 $65,600.00 $0.00 $10,260.00 $0.00 $33,920.00 $14,088.00 $276,948.00

TASK 1 TASK 2 TASK 3 TASK 4 TASK 5 TASK 6 TASK 7 TASK 1
Unit Rate MU QTY EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT

Subcontractors
16 Engineering Hr $150.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
17 Surveying Hr $150.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 0
18 Drafting Hr $75.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 0
19 Geotechnical (pilot study) Hr $150.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 0
20 Waste Transp 1 CY 12.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 0
21 Waste Transp 2 CY 25.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 13000 $357,500.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 13000 357500
22 Waste Disposal 1 CY 24.95 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 0
23 Waste Disposal 2 CY 175.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 13000 $2,502,500.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 13000 2502500
24 Lab Analysis each 5,000.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 0
25 Gamma Spec / week 450.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 0
26 GW Monitoring (assume 100 years monitoring) year 37,000.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 0
27 Utility Relocation LS 0.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 0
28 Revegitation acre 1,500.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 0
29 Traffic Control week 1,475.00 10% 0 $0.00 4 $6,490.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 4 6490
30 Storm Water LS 2,300.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 0

Subcontrs Totals $0.00 $6,490.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,860,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 26004 $2,866,490.00
TASK 1 TASK 2 TASK 3 TASK 4 TASK 5 TASK 6 TASK 7 TASK 1

Unit Cost MU QTY EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT
Equip/Supp 0

31 Communications Week $187.50 10% 1 $206.25 16 $3,300.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1 $206.25 18 $3,712.50
32 Vehicle Cost Week $218.75 10% 2 $481.25 16 $3,850.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 2 $481.25 20 4812.5
33 PPE Week $406.25 10% 1 $446.88 8 $3,575.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1 $446.88 10 4468.75
34 Tools / Equip LS $4,350.00 10% 0 $0.00 1 $4,785.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1 4785
35 Mileage as of 3/12/07 Miles $0.485 10% 500 $266.75 4000 $2,134.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 500 $266.75 5000 2667.5
36 Air Monitoring Week $650.00 10% 1 $715.00 8 $5,720.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1 $715.00 10 7150
37 Stormwater Mgt. LS $2,000.00 10% 0.25 $550.00 2 $4,400.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.25 $550.00 2.5 $5,500.00
38 Licenses / Permits LS $5,000.00 10% 1 $5,500.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1 $5,500.00 2 11000
39 Dozer hour $80.00 10% 1 $88.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1 $88.00 2 176
40 Loader 1 hour $69.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 320 $24,288.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 320 24288
41 Loader 2 hour $69.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 0
42 Excavator hour $71.00 10% 1 $78.10 0 $0.00 320 $24,992.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1 $78.10 322 25148.2
43 Grader hour $25.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 0
44 Water Truck hour $25.00 10% 1 $27.50 0 $0.00 320 $8,800.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1 $27.50 322 8855
45 Equip Trailer week $437.50 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 8 $3,850.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 8 3850
46 Reagent Silo Week $1,500.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 0
47 Portland (fob site) ton $40.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 0
48 Compactor hour $90.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 0
49 Volvo 30 ton offroad dump hour $92.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 0

Maintenance Week $1,500.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 2 $3,300.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 2 3300
Fuel Week $3,937.50 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 2 $8,662.50 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 2 8662.5
Rad Instrument Week $206.25 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 8 $1,815.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 8 1815
Cap Materials CY $16.75 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 0
Decon Equipment Week $125.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 0
Utilites Week $55.00 10% 0 $0.00 10 $605.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 10 605

50 Office Trailer week $150.00 10% 1 $165.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1 $165.00 2 330
51 Generator week $250.00 10% 1 $275.00 8 $2,200.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1 $275.00 10 2750
52 Pug Mill ton $4.50 10% 1 $4.95 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1 $4.95 2 9.9
53 Golden Water Permit gallon $0.01 10% 2 $0.02 200000 $2,200.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 2 $0.02 200004 2200.044
54 Mob / Demob each $2,750.00 10% 1 $3,025.00 1 $3,025.00 2 $6,050.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1 $3,025.00 5 15125

Equip/ Supp Totals $11,829.70 0 $35,794.00 $81,757.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,829.70 206082.5 $141,210.89
$27,629.70 $179,564.00 $147,357.50 $0.00 $2,870,260.00 $0.00 $33,920.00 $25,917.70 TOTAL $3,284,648.89



CSMRI - Alternative 5B - Solid Waste Disposal (B) and Special Waste Disposal (A)
TASK 1 
Mobilization

TASK 2 
Construction 
Cost

TASK 3 
Equipment Cost

TASK 4     Land 
Development

TASK 5 
Disposal Cost

TASK 6 
Engineering 
Cost

TASK 7 Closure 
Report Cost/ 
Stabilize Site

TASK 8 
Demobilization

Hrs /  
UnitsTotal

Labor Category Individual $ / Hr Hrs EXT Hrs EXT Hrs EXT Hrs EXT Hrs EXT EXT Hrs EXT Hrs EXT Hrs EXT
1 Principal $180.00 8 $1,440.00 8 $1,440.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 8 $1,440.00 8 $1,440.00 32
2 Proj Mgr $107.00 20 $2,140.00 40 $4,280.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 24 $2,568.00 0 $0.00 40 $4,280.00 15 $1,605.00 139
3 Proj Engineer $107.00 20 $2,140.00 40 $4,280.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 24 $2,568.00 0 $0.00 40 $4,280.00 10 $1,070.00 134
4 RSO/HSO $107.00 20 $2,140.00 160 $17,120.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 24 $2,568.00 0 $0.00 80 $8,560.00 20 $2,140.00 304
5 Rad Technician $96.00 20 $1,920.00 160 $15,360.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 40 $3,840.00 0 $0.00 80 $7,680.00 20 $1,920.00 320
6 Site Supervisor $96.00 20 $1,920.00 160 $15,360.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 40 $3,840.00 0 $0.00 80 $7,680.00 20 $1,920.00 320
7 Operator 1 $80.00 20 $1,600.00 0 $0.00 168 $13,440.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 20 $1,600.00 208
8 Operator 2 $80.00 20 $1,600.00 0 $0.00 168 $13,440.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 20 $1,600.00 208
9 Labor $45.00 20 $900.00 0 $0.00 168 $7,560.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 20 $900.00 208

10 Flagger $45.00 0 $0.00 160 $7,200.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 160
11 Administrative $45.00 0 $0.00 80 $3,600.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 80
12
13
14
15

Total Hrs 168 808 504 0 152 0 328 153 2113
Labor Totals $15,800.00 $68,640.00 $34,440.00 $0.00 $15,384.00 $0.00 $33,920.00 $14,195.00

TASK 1 TASK 2 TASK 3 TASK 4 TASK 5 TASK 6 TASK 7 TASK 1
Unit Rate MU QTY EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT

Subcontractors
16 Engineering Hr $150.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0
17 Surveying Hr $150.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0
18 Drafting Hr $75.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0
19 Geotechnical (pilot study) Hr $150.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0
20 Waste Transp 1 CY 12.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 12800 $168,960.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 12800
21 Waste Transp 2 CY 25.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 200 $5,500.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 200
22 Waste Disposal 1 CY 24.95 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 12800 $351,296.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 12800
23 Waste Disposal 2 CY 175.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 200 $38,500.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 200
24 Lab Analysis each 5,000.00 10% 0 $0.00 1 $5,500.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1
25 Gamma Spec / week 450.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0
26 GW Monitoring (assume 100 years monitoring) year 37,000.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0
27 Utility Relocation LS 0.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0
28 Revegitation acre 1,500.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0
29 Traffic Control week 1,475.00 10% 0 $0.00 4 $6,490.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 4
30 Storm Water LS 2,300.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0

Subcontrs Totals $0.00 $11,990.00 $0.00 $0.00 $564,256.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 26005
TASK 1 TASK 2 TASK 3 TASK 4 TASK 5 TASK 6 TASK 7 TASK 1

Unit Cost MU QTY EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT QTY EXT
Equip/Supp 0

31 Communications Week $187.50 10% 1 $206.25 8 $1,650.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1 $206.25 10
32 Vehicle Cost Week $218.75 10% 2 $481.25 8 $1,925.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 2 $481.25 12
33 PPE Week $406.25 10% 1 $446.88 4 $1,787.50 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1 $446.88 6
34 Tools / Equip LS $4,350.00 10% 0 $0.00 1 $4,785.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1
35 Mileage as of 3/12/07 Miles $0.485 10% 500 $266.75 2000 $1,067.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 500 $266.75 3000
36 Air Monitoring Week $650.00 10% 1 $715.00 4 $2,860.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1 $715.00 6
37 Stormwater Mgt. LS $2,000.00 10% 0.25 $550.00 1 $2,200.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.25 $550.00 1.5
38 Licenses / Permits LS $5,000.00 10% 1 $5,500.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1 $5,500.00 2
39 Dozer hour $80.00 10% 1 $88.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1 $88.00 2
40 Loader 1 hour $69.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 169 $12,827.10 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 169
41 Loader 2 hour $69.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0
42 Excavator hour $71.00 10% 1 $78.10 0 $0.00 168 $13,120.80 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1 $78.10 170
43 Grader hour $25.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0
44 Water Truck hour $25.00 10% 1 $27.50 0 $0.00 168 $4,620.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1 $27.50 170
45 Equip Trailer week $437.50 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 4 $1,925.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 4
46 Reagent Silo Week $1,500.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0
47 Portland (fob site) ton $40.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0
48 Compactor hour $90.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0
49 Volvo 30 ton offroad dump hour $92.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0

Maintenance Week $1,500.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1 $1,650.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1
Fuel Week $3,937.50 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1 $4,331.25 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1
Rad Instrument Week $206.25 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 5 $1,134.38 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 5
Cap Materials CY $16.75 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0
Decon Equipment Week $125.00 10% 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0
Utilites Week $55.00 10% 0 $0.00 5 $302.50 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 5

50 Office Trailer week $150.00 10% 1 $165.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1 $165.00 2
51 Generator week $250.00 10% 1 $275.00 4 $1,100.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1 $275.00 6
52 Pug Mill ton $4.50 10% 1 $4.95 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1 $4.95 2
53 Golden Water Permit gallon $0.01 10% 2 $0.02 100000 $1,100.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 2 $0.02 100004
54 Mob / Demob each $2,750.00 10% 1 $3,025.00 1 $3,025.00 1 $3,025.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1 $3,025.00 4

Equip/ Supp Totals $11,829.70 0 $21,802.00 $42,633.53 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,829.70 103583.5
$27,629.70 $102,432.00 $77,073.53 $0.00 $579,640.00 $0.00 $33,920.00 $26,024.70 TOTAL



EXT

$5,760.00
$14,873.00
$14,338.00
$32,528.00
$30,720.00
$30,720.00
$16,640.00
$16,640.00

$9,360.00
$7,200.00
$3,600.00

$182,379.00
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0
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0
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0

$576,246.00
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0
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0
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1925

0
0
0
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$88,094.92
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